
As the first half of the Summer term nears it’s end, there are many exciting events still to be 
enjoyed by the children at Woden including the Royal wedding celebration and visits to a wide 
variety of places, such as the Space Centre and a farm. As always, Woden pupils continue to 
make us all proud with their commitment to learning and achieving their potential in school and 
out. Well done everyone and keep it up! 

Mrs H Vernon  
News and Information 

Royal Wedding Event - May 18th  

As we are sure you are aware, there will be a royal wedding this weekend and Woden will 
be celebrating with a variety of activities throughout Friday 18th May, including a picnic 
lunch (weather permitting!) and wearing clothing in red, white or blue - or all 3 colours!   

Woden Breakfast and After-School Club 

Many parents take advantage of the excellent before and after-school clubs available. If you 
wish to make a booking for a place or need more information, please use the contact number 
07342275620 rather than the school office wherever possible. 

We would also like to remind you that our after-school club ends promptly at 5pm and any 
late collections will result in a fine of £2.50 per 15minutes after this time. 

Dinner Money 

If your child will be having school dinners, we would appreciate it if you could provide pay-
ment on Monday each week in a clearly labelled envelope. The cost per week is currently 
£11, or £6 if flexi-charge. Thank you for your co-operation. 

Key Stage 2 SATs 

This week Year 6 will be completing their KS2 SATs and we wish them luck! We are sure 
they will do themselves proud! 

School Visits 

Year 1 will be enjoying a trip to the farm and Year 5 are visiting the National Space Centre 
which links to their learning this week, we hope they enjoy their time there! 

Nursery Applications - September 2018 start 

The office are now taking applications for any children who are eligible to join Nursery start-
ing in September 2018. If you are interested , please go to the office to collect a form. Thank 
you. 

Important Dates 

Please take note of the dates on the reverse of this newsletter. All information and much 
more is also available on our website: www.wodenprimary.org and our eNewsletter! Search 
the Apple Apps store or Google Apps store for ‘SZapp’ to register and receive these as soon 
as they are published. 
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The Government has set schools the target of at least 96% attendance. It is vital 
your child attends school regularly in order to make progress and achieve the best 
that they can. 

Last week’s accumulative attendance for each year group is as follows:  

Year 1: 94.8%   Year 2: 96.7% 

Year 3: 92.5%   Year 4: 96.7% 

Year 5: 97.2%   Year 6: 95.9% 

Overall School Attendance: 95.9% 

Woden’s Attendance 

14th May  

2018 



Monday 16th April - Summer Term begins 

Monday 14th May to 17th May - Year 6 SATs 

Monday 14th May - PCSO’s to visit Y1 to discuss ‘Stranger Danger’ 

Tuesday 15th May - Y5 visit to National Space centre 

Wednesday 16th May or 17th May – Year 1 visit to a farm 

Wednesday 16th May - PCSO’s to visit Y5 to discuss ‘Stranger Danger’ 

Thursday 17th May - PCSO’s to visit Y2 to discuss ‘Stranger Danger’ 

Friday 18th May - Royal wedding celebration (wear red, white or blue)  

Friday 18th May - Y6 visit to the cinema 

May 28th to Friday 1st June - Half Term 

Wednesday 6th June to 8th June - Year 6 Conwy residential  

Wednesday 6th June - Year 1 Gingerbread Man workshop 

Monday 11th June to 15th June - Phonics screening week (R / Y1) 

Tuesday 12th June—Singing in the Rain music event (Queen’s Square, Choir - details to follow) 

Monday 18th June - EYFS Sports Day (morning) 

Tuesday 19th June - KS1 Sports Day (morning) / KS2 Sports Day (afternoon) 

Wednesday 20th June - Reception Bear Hunt music workshop 

Friday 22nd June - Final day for After-school clubs 

Friday 29th June - Woden’s Summer Fair 

Monday 2nd July - Sing 4 Summer music event (more details to follow) 

Monday 9th July to 10th July - Year 2 Kingswood residential 

Tuesday 10th July - Meet new Year 3 & 4 Group Team- 3.30pm 

Wednesday 11th July - Meet new Year 2 & 5 Group Team - 3.30pm   

Thursday 12th July - Meet new Year 1 & 6 Group Team - 3.30pm   

Monday 16th July - Reports to parents 

Wednesday July 18th - Summer Term ends 

INSET days: 

Thursday 19th July 2018  Friday 20th July 2018 
 

Important Dates for the Term 


